

BID ENCLOSED

SUBMITTED TO: Lafourche Parish Government
Public Works Department
402 Green Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

SUBMITTED BY: Cycle Construction Company, LLC
6 E 3rd Street
Kenner, La 70062
LA Cont. Lic.#36961

BID FOR CONTRACT: Alidore Levee and Pump Station Improvements Phase II
Sump Construction and Pump Installation
State Project NO. H.009236

BID DATE & TIME: June 27, 2024
2:00 PM

BID BOND FORM

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned, Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C. as Principal, and United States Fire Insurance Company, as Surety, are hereby held and firmly bound into Lafourche Parish Government, as owner in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid for which, well and truly to be made, hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, executives, administrators, successors and assigns.

Signed, this 27th day of June, 20 24.

The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to Lafourche Parish Government, a certain Bid, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing, for the SPN H.009236, Alidore Levee and Pump Improvements, Phase II - Sump Construction and Pump Installation, REBID April 2024, LPG No. 12029.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (a) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (b) If said Bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the Form of Contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his/her faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid,

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect, it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Owner may accept such Bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth herein above.

Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C.

Principal: Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr. (L.S.)

Surety: United States Fire Insurance Company

SEAL

By: Michael C. Seaman
Michael C. Seaman, Attorney-in-Fact

Countersigned:
Louisiana Resident Agent:

By: Michael C. Seaman

BB-1 Michael C. Seaman, Metairie, LA

**POWER OF ATTORNEY
UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PRINCIPAL OFFICE - MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY**

06989

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, has made, constituted and appointed, and does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Stephen L. Cory, Pamela K. Tucker, Bert Guiberteau, Jr., Michael C. Seaman,
Mary Claire Buckley, Ronald Chase Zumo

each, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings of surety and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require, and to bind United States Fire Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office, in amounts or penalties: **Unlimited**

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind United States Fire Insurance Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to Article IV of the By-Laws of United States Fire Insurance Company as now in full force and effect, and consistent with Article III thereof, which Articles provide, in pertinent part:

Article IV, Execution of Instruments - Except as the Board of Directors may authorize by resolution, the Chairman of the Board, President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

(a) to execute, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verify and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and documents whatsoever in connection with its business including, without limiting the foregoing, any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, mortgages, releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;

(b) to appoint, in writing, one or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the seal of the Corporation.

Article III, Officers, Section 3.11, Facsimile Signatures. The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance issued by the Corporation may be printed, facsimile, lithographed or otherwise produced. In addition, if and as authorized by the Board of Directors, dividend warrants or checks, or other numerous instruments similar to one another in form, may be signed by the facsimile signature or signatures, lithographed or otherwise produced, of such officer or officers of the Corporation as from time to time may be authorized to sign such instruments on behalf of the Corporation. The Corporation may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Corporation, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Fire Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officer and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 28th day of September, 2021.

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Matthew E. Lubin, President

State of New Jersey }
County of Morris }

On this 28th day of September, 2021, before me, a Notary public of the State of New Jersey, came the above named officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of United States Fire Insurance Company thereto by the authority of his office.



Melissa H. D'Alessio (Notary Public)

I, the undersigned officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of United States Fire Insurance Company on the 27th day of June 2024

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Michael C. Fay, Senior Vice President

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
4876 Hwy. 1
Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump
Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction
and Pump Installation REBID April 2024
LPG No. 12029

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: All South Consulting Engineers, LLC, 107 West Woodlawn Ranch Road, Houma, Louisiana 70363, (985) 537-8893 and dated: REBID April 2024

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1 (6/7/24), 2 (6/12/24), 3 (6/14/24), 4 (6/17/24)

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Seven Million Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen Dollars (\$ 7,033,615.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Add – Pump, Drive Unit, and Controls No. 3) for the lump sum of:

Four Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (\$ 452,700.00)

Alternate No. 2 for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3 for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Cycle Construction Company, LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 6 E 3rd St.

Kenner, LA 70062

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 36961

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr.

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Vice President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: 6/27/2024

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
4876 Hwy. 1
Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
Pump Installation REBID April 2024
LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVAL OF EXISTING POWER POLE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-00100(A)	1	LUMP SUM	2,550.00	2,550.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVE WEST PLATFORM AND WALKWAYS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00100(B)		LUMP SUM	59,600.00	59,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVAL OF FLAP GATES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00100(C)	1	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVE AND ABANDON 36" DISCHARGE PIPE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00100(D)	1	LUMP SUM	24,000.00	24,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVAL OF EAST PLATFORM		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00100(E)	1	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVE AND ABANDON 30" DISCHARGE PIPE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00100(F)	1	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BAR SCREENS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00100(G)	1	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-06-00100	1	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
4876 Hwy. 1
Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
Pump Installation REBID April 2024
LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
204-01-00100	1	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (610 LIMESTONE) (6" THICK)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
401-01-00100	345	SQUARE FOOT	45.00	15,525.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CHAIN LINK FENCE (8' HEIGHT)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
705-06-00500(A)	210	LINEAR FOOT	116.00	24,360.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	4-FT SINGLE GATE (8' HEIGHT)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
705-06-00500(B)	3	EACH	450.00	1,350.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	6-FT SINGLE GATE (8' HEIGHT)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
705-06-00500(C)	1	EACH	700.00	700.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	12-FT DOUBLE GATE (8' HEIGHT)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
705-06-00500(D)	3	EACH	1,000.00	3,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
710-01-00110	40	CUBIC YARD	610.00	24,400.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
 4876 Hwy. 1
 Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
 Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
 Pump Installation REBID April 2024
 LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	RIP-RAP (10 LB), 12" THICK	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
711-01-02020	85	SQUARE YARD	130.00	11,050.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	RIP-RAP (55 LB)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
711-03-00400	400	TON	259.00	103,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TRAFFIC CONTROL (INCLUDED R/R FLAGGER)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
713-01-00100	1	LUMP SUM	378,600.00	378,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	GRANULAR MATERIAL (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
723-02-00100	900	CUBIC YARD	67.00	60,300.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	MOBILIZATION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
727-01-00100	1	LUMP SUM	755,300.00	755,300.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	HYDROSEEDING	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
739-01-00100	1	ACRE	6,650.00	6,650.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
740-01-00100	1	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PERMANENT SHEETING (PZ-35)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
802-02-00100(A)	8,880	SQUARE FOOT	80.00	710,400.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
 4876 Hwy. 1
 Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
 Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
 Pump Installation REBID April 2024
 LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PERMANENT SHEETING (PZ-22)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802-02-00100(B)	862	SQUARE FOOT	70.00	60,340.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TEMPORARY SHEETING (COFFER DAM)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
802-03-00100	1	LUMP SUM	186,000.00	186,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TREATED TIMBER PILES (COASTAL TREATMENT)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
804-02-00200	5,120	LINEAR FOOT	30.50	156,160.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TIMBER TEST PILES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
804-06-00100	1	LUMP SUM	40,600.00	40,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STATIC LOAD TEST		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
804-09-01200	1	EACH	24,600.00	24,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
805-01-00900	90	CUBIC YARD	3,500.00	315,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	METAL ENGINE BUILDING		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
807-04-00100(A)	1	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	ENGINE BUILDING ERECTION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
807-04-00100(A-1)	1	LUMP SUM	83,000.00	83,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
 4876 Hwy. 1
 Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
 Improvements Phase II - Sump Construction and
 Pump Installation REBID April 2024
 LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STRUCTURAL STEEL (PUMP PLATFORM)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
807-04-00100(B)	1	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PUMP PLATFORM ERECTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
807-04-00100(B-1)	1	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STRUCTURAL STEEL (WALKWAYS)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
807-04-00100(C)	1	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	WALKWAY ERECTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
807-04-00100(C-1)	1	LUMP SUM	24,700.00	24,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
807-04-00100(D)	1	LUMP SUM	63,000.00	63,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STEEL GRID FLOORING (1-3/4" SERRATED) (PUMP PLATFORM AND WALKWAYS)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
808-01-00100	930	SQUARE FOOT	81.00	75,330.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	HAND RAILING	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
810-04-00100	135	LINEAR FOOT	106.00	14,310.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STEEL DISCHARGE PIPING AND FITTINGS (30" DIA.)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-01	100	LINEAR FOOT	5,000.00	500,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.
 BF-6

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
 4876 Hwy. 1
 Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
 Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
 Pump Installation REBID April 2024
 LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	7-INCH SIPHON BREAKER AND AIR RELEASE VALVE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-02	3	EACH	14,500.00	43,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	FLOWPOT DISCHARGE PIPE (30" DIA.)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-03	3	EACH	35,000.00	105,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PUMP, DRIVE UNIT, AND CONTROLS (NO. 1)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-04	1	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PUMP, DRIVE UNIT, AND CONTROLS (NO. 2)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-05	1	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TEMPORARY DAMS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-06	1	LUMP SUM	108,000.00	108,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TEMPORARY PUMP	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-07	1	LUMP SUM	378,000.00	378,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	BAR SCREENS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-08	660	SQUARE FOOT	318.00	209,880.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK RETENTION SYSTEM	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
S-09	1,450	SQUARE FOOT	56.00	81,200.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.
 BF-7

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Mathews)
 4876 Hwy. 1
 Mathews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
 Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
 Pump Installation REBID April 2024
 LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DIESEL FUEL TANK
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-10	1	LUMP SUM
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		165,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	AST REMOTE FUEL CABINET
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-11	1	EACH
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		13,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DIESEL FUEL FILL LINE (3" SCH. 40 SEAMLESS PIPE)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-12	150	LINEAR FOOT
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		60,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	DIESEL FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (COMPLETE)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-13	1	LUMP SUM
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		15,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SUPPLY SYSTEM (COMPLETE)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-14	1	LUMP SUM
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		61,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PERMANENT HYDRAULIC SUPPLY SYSTEM (COMPLETE)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-15	1	LUMP SUM
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		79,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-16	1	LUMP SUM
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		134,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	15" HDPE PIPE (CASING FOR TEMP. HYDRAULIC LINES)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:
S-17	80	LINEAR FOOT
		UNIT PRICE
		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
		2,560.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Lafourche Parish Government (Matthews)
4876 Hwy. 1
Matthews, Louisiana 70375

BID FOR: SPN H.009236 Alidore Levee and Pump Station
Improvements Phase II – Sump Construction and
Pump Installation REBID April 2024
LPG No. 12029

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	STILL WELL (12" SCH. 80 PVC PIPE) (INCLUDES FLOAT ASSEMBLY AND WIRING)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-18	3	EACH	5,550.00	16,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TREATED HEAVY TIMBER SUPPORTS (4" X 12" ROUGH CUT)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-19	1	LUMP SUM	9,600.00	9,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	ADD PUMP, DRIVE UNIT, AND CONTROLS (NO. 3)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-20	1	LUMP SUM	452,700.00	452,700.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

EXCERPT FROM MEETING MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

Cycle Construction Company, LLC

At the meeting of directors of Cycle Construction Company, LLC, Duly Noticed and held on September 1, 2012, a quorum being there present, on motion duly made by Jonathan N. Kernion, and seconded by Kevin Kernion, it was resolved that Jonathan N. Kernion, Jr., be and is hereby appointed, constituted and designated as agent and attorney-in-fact of the corporation with full power and authority to act on behalf of this corporation in all negotiations, bidding, concerns and transactions with the Lafourche Parish Government or any of its agencies, departments, employees or agents, including but not limited to, the execution of all bids, papers, documents, affidavits, bonds, sureties, contracts and acts and to receive and receipt therefore all purchase orders and notices issued pursuant to the provisions of any such bid or contract, this corporation hereby ratifying, approving, confirming and accepting each and every such act performed by said agent and attorney-in-fact.

I hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the minutes of the above dated meeting of the board of directors of said corporation, and the same has not been revoked or rescinded.



KEVIN KERNION

Secretary

6/27/2024

Date